

00000123 09336760

600.00 OP

08/24/2000 MTHAI1

01 FC:581

08-25-2000 101443853 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2674-1, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 and 23

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Derek J. Webb  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Derek J. Webb				
	Name: Prime Table Games LLC			
10 8 pm	#Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 7251 West Lake Mead Boulevard			
/ m	Suite 300			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Las Vegas			
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Nevada			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 89128			
Other				
Execution Date: July 13, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No			
Like Cutton Butc.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 09/336,760	(1) 6,012,719			
(2) 09/351,330	(2) 6,012,720			
(3) 09/358,425	(3)			
Additional numbers at	tached X Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 15			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 600.00			
Name: Alan M. Kagen				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
Tamageon States				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
1000	L .			
Alan M. Kagen A.	July 28, 2000			
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date			
Reg. No. 36,178				
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]				

**PATENT** 446571 **REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0615** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**PATENTS ONLY** 

Our Ref: 2674-1, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 and 23

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
2. Name:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Zip:	
2.5.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	In n
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(4) 09/318,798	(4) (5)
(5) 09/338,524 (6) 09/467,892	(6)
(7) 09/419,871	(7)
(8) 09/389,480	(8)
(9) 09/437,238	(9)
(10) 09/464,778	(9)
(11) 09/533,794	(9)
(12) 09/589,202	(9)
(13) 09/538,468	(9)

**PATENT** 446571 **REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0616** 

## SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE	TITLE OF INVENTION	ATTORNEY DOCKET
09/118,067 (U.S. PATENT NO. 6,012,719)	7/17/98 (ISSUE DATE 1/11/00)	METHOD FOR PLAYING BLACKJACK WITH A THREE CARD POKER WAGER (21 + 3)	2674-4
09/118,069 (U.S. PATENT NO. 6,012,720)	7/17/98 (ISSUE DATE 1/11/00)	METHOD FOR PLAYING DOUBLE HAND CARD GAMES	2674-5
09/336,760	6/21/99	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A CARD GAME INCLUDING A VARIABLE PAYOFF	2674-7
09/351,330	7/12/99	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A GAME WITH NUMERICAL RESULT	2674-8
09/358,425	7/22/99	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A DICE GAME	2674-9
09/318,798	5/26/99	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A REVERSE BLACKJACK CARD GAME	2674-10
09/338,524	6/23/99	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A REVERSE BLACKJACK CARD GAME	2674-15
09/467,892	12/21/99	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLAYING ELECTIVE WAGERING CARD GAME	2674-16
09/419,871	10/19/99	BLACKJACK CARD GAME INCORPORATING TWO-CARD 21 WAGERS	2674-17
09/389,480	9/2/99	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A GAME WITH NUMERICAL RESULT	2674-18

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0617

## SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE	TITLE OF INVENTION	ATTORNEY DOCKET
09/437,238	11/10/99	GAME OF CHANCE USING	2674-19
		PATTERNS OF SYMBOLS	
		HAVING AT LEAST TWO	
		DEFINING CRITERIA	
09/464,778	12/16/99	METHOD AND APPARATUS	2674-20
		FOR PLAYING BLACKJACK	
		WITH A THREE CARD POKER	
		WAGER ("21+3")	
09/533,794	3/24/00	APPARATUS AND METHOD	2674-21
		FOR PLAYING A CARD GAME	
		INCORPORATING WAGERS	
		FOR DEALT HANDS AND	
		HAND POSITIONS	
09/589,202	6/8/00	CASINO GAME WITH	2674-22
		MULTIPLE PLAYING MODES	
		AND WAGERING OPTIONS	
09/538,468	3/30/00	METHOD AND APPARATUS	2674-23
		FOR PLAYING A TWO-HAND	
		POKER GAME	

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0618

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Derek J. Webb**, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), of Farthings, 21 Elgin Avenue, Littleover, Derby, Great Britain DE23 7SE, is the inventor and owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions of the patent applications listed on the attached SCHEDULE A;

AND WHEREAS, **Prime Table Games LLC**, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and doing business at 7251 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the said applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said applications and the inventions described therein and any reissue or reissues which may be granted on letters patents arising from the said applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent on said applications and the inventions described therein to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration,

PATENT 430373 REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0619 in and to any improvements, and application for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said applications and inventions and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patents concerning said inventions.

**RECORDED: 07/28/2000** 

Derek J. Webb

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0620